
 
BOLD TYPE DENOTES ‘HOME’ FIXTURE  
                              
Ron Singleton Trophy      Worsley Cup   T20 
  

DATE. Day. 1st Eleven. 2nd Eleven. 3rd Eleven. Sunday Eleven. 
2018  Lancashire League Lancashire League Palace Shield. Palace Shield. 
8 Apr Sun CLITHEROE    
15 Apr Sun ENFIELD Enfield   
21 Apr Sat   FLEETWOOD  
22 Apr Sun Ramsbottom RAMSBOTTOM  TARLETON 
28 Apr Sat   Withnell Fold  
29 Apr Sun BACUP Bacup  Vernon Carus 
5 May Sat GT HARWOOD Gt Harwood LEYLAND  
6 May Sun Nelson NELSON  GREGSON LANE 
12 May Sat   Wrea Green  
13 May Sun Norden NORDEN   
19 May Sat. CLITHEROE Clitheroe HOGHTON  
20 May Sun    Walton Le Dale 
26 May Sat Worsley Cup  New Longton  
27 May Sun East Lancs EAST LANCS  CROSTON 
1 June Fri. LOWERHOUSE     
2 June Sat   GREGSON LANE  
3 June Sun. COLNE Colne   
8 June Fri GT HARWOOD    
9 June Sat. Gt Harwood GT HARWOOD Chorley  
15 June Fri Enfield    
16 June Sat Worsley Cup Q/F  CROSTON  
17 June Sun BURNLEY Burnley  Leyland 
22 June Fri Church    
23 June Sat   BAC/E Preston  
24 June Sun Littleborough LITTLEBOROUGH   
29 June Fri NELSON    
30 June Sat CROMPTON Crompton VERNON CARUS  
1 July Sun    MAWDSLEY 
6 July Fri T20 Qtr Final    
7 July Sat TODMORDEN TODMORDEN Fleetwood  
8 July Sun Worsley Cup S/F   Rufford 
14 July Sat   WITHNELL 

FOLD 
 

15 July Sun ACCRINGTON Accrington   
21 July Sat Haslingden HASLINGDEN Leyland  
22 July Sun    Tarleton 
28 July Sat RAWTENSTALL Rawtenstall WREA GREEN  
29 July Sun    VERNON CARUS 
4 Aug Sat Middleton MIDDLETON Hoghton  
5 Aug Sun Worsley Cup F    
11 Aug Sat   NEW LONGTON  
12 Aug Sun CHURCH Church   
18 Aug Sat Rochdale ROCHDALE Gregson Lane  
25 Aug Sat Lowerhouse LOWERHOUSE CHORLEY  
26 Aug Sun MILNROW Milnrow   
1 Sept Sat   Croston  
2 Sept Sun Walsden WALSDEN   
8 Sept Sat   BAC/E PRESTON  
9 Sept Sun RISHTON Rishton   
15 Sept Sat   Vernon Carus  


